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1. OVERALL ENROLMENT

This document contains census information on student enrolment as of 11" of June 2024, as this was
the University’s 2024 census reference date. Data was retrieved from the database, analyzed and

presented in a meaningful format.

This document, therefore, shows enrolment information by faculties, departments,

qualifications, demographics, offering types and study period of students.

Table 1.1: Enrolment per Faculty by Sex, 2024

Faculty Name Number Percentage

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu 5525 4250 9775 64% 48% 56%
Computing and Informatics -FCl 790 1764 2554 9% 20% 15%
Engineering & Built Environ 1049 1957 3006 12% 22% 17%
Health, Nat Res & Applied Scien 1267 944 2211 15% 11% 13%
Grand Total 8631 8915 17546 100% 100% 100%

2. ENROLMENT PER OFFERING TYPE AND CAMPUS

Figure 2.1: Enrolment per Offering Type, 2024

m DISTANCE(1933)
® FULLTIME(11594)
= PARTTIME(4019)
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Table 2.1: Enrolment per Campus by Sex, 2024

Number Percentage

Campus Name

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Main Campus 7907 8188 16095 92% 92% 92%
Eenhana Campus 310 355 665 4% 4% 4%
Rietfontein Campus 51 90 141 1% 1% 1%
Gobabis 13 15 28 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Katima Mulilo 38 39 77 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
Keetmanshoop 38 29 67 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%
Luderitz 16 12 28 0.2% 0.1% 0.2%
Otjiwarongo 50 23 73 1% 0% 0%
Rundu 42 50 92 0.5% 1% 1%
Tsumeb 34 30 64 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%
Walvis Bay 132 84 216 2% 1% 1%
Grand Total 8631 8915 17546 100% 100% 100%

3. ENROLMENT PER QUALIFICATION TYPE AND PERIOD OF STUDY
Table 3.1: Enrolment per Qualification Type by Sex, 2024
e Number Percentage

Qualification Type Female Male Total Female Male Total
Bachelor’s degree 5719 6229 11948 66% 70% 68%
Certificate 58 59 117 1% 1% 1%
Diploma 270 356 626 3% 4% 4%
Doctoral Degree 54 43 97 1% 0% 1%
Honours Degree 812 598 1410 9% 7% 8%
INSTEM 158 260 418 2% 3% 2%
Master’s Degree 520 394 914 6% 1% 5%
NUST Bridging 121 101 222 1% 1% 1%
Postgraduate Certificate 21 18 39 0% 0% 0%
Postgraduate Diploma 201 89 290 2% 1% 2%
Professional bachelor’s degree 697 768 1465 8% 9% 8%
Grand Total 8631 8915 17546 100% 100% 100%
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Table 3.2: Undergraduate Enrolment per Faculty, Qualification Type by Sex, 2024

Faculty Name Qualification Type Number Percentage
Female Male Total | Female Male Total
Bachelor’s degree 4041 3231 7272 58% 42% 49%
Commerce, Human Certificate 44 45 89 1% 1% 1%
Sciences & Edu Diploma 234 287 521 3% 4% 4%
NUST Bridging 121 101 222 2% 1% 2%
Computing and Bachelor’s degree 596 1490 2086 8% 19% 14%
Informatics -FCI CERTIFICATE 14 14 28 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Bachelor’s degree 403 825 1228 6% 11% 8%
Engineering & Built Diploma 36 69 105 1% 1% 1%
Environ INSTEM 158 260 418 2% 3% 3%
Professional bachelor’s degree 306 627 933 4% 8% 6%
Health,Nat Res & Applied | Bachelor’s degree 679 683 1362 10% 9% 9%
Scien Professional bachelor’s degree 391 141 532 6% 2% 4%
Grand Total 7023 7773 14796 100%  100%  100%
Table 3.3: Postgraduate Enrolment per Faculty, Qualification Type by Sex, 2024
Number Percentage
Faculty Name Qualification Type
Female Male Total Female Male Total
] Honours Degree 622 334 956 39% 29% 35%
;oErz:werce, Human Sciences Master’s Degree 262 163 425 16% 14% 15%
Postgraduate Diploma 201 89 290 13% 8% 11%
Doctoral Degree 9 16 25 1% 1% 1%
Computing and Informatics - Honours Degree 54 137 191 3% 12% 7%
FCI Master’s Degree 96 89 185 6% 8% 7%
Postgraduate Certificate 21 18 39 1% 2% 1%
Doctoral Degree 14 8 22 1% 1% 1%
Engineering & Built Environ Honours Degree 40 51 91 2% 1% 3%
Master’s Degree 92 117 209 6% 10% 8%
) Doctoral Degree 31 19 50 2% 2% 2%
;‘:iz:h’ Nat Res & Applied Honours Degree 96 76 172 6% 7% 6%
Master’s Degree 70 25 95 4% 2% 3%
Grand Total 1608 1142 2750 100% 100% 100%
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Table 3.4: Undergraduate Enrolment per Qualification Type, Qualification Name by Sex, 2024

Qualification Type

Qualification

Qualification Name

Number

Code Female Male Total
Bachelor’s degree | 07BACC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc.) 125 86 211
07BACS Bachelor of Computer Science NQF: 7 7 32 39
07BAGA B.Sc.: Agriculture NQF: 7 125 163 288
07BAGR Bachelor of Agriculture NQF: 7 1 1
07BAIF Bachelor of Informatics NQF: 7 3 8 11
07BAIT Bachelor of Informatics NQF: 7 146 361 507
07BARC Bachelor of Architecture NQF: 7 27 58 85
07BASC Bachelor of Science 56 29 85
07BBIA B.: Business & Information Admin NQF: 7 215 55 270
07BBMN Bachelor of Business Management NQF:7 364 339 703
07BCAC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc) 115 62 177
07BCCS B. Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF: 7 13 22 35
07BCCY B. Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF: 7 115 267 382
07BCJP B.: Criminal Justice in Policing NQF: 7 235 296 531
07BCMM Bachelor of Communication NQF: 7 232 92 324
07BCMS Bachelor of Computer Science NQF: 7 260 772 1032
07BCNA Bachelor of Culinary Arts NQF: 7 36 11 47
07BCOR Bachelor of Crim. Jus. (Cor. Mgmt) NQF:7 58 71 129
07BECO Bachelor of Economics NQF: 7 286 268 554
07BECV B. Tech.: Civil Engineering NQF: 7 50 105 155
07BELL B. Tech: Electronic Engineering NQF: 7 14 32 46
07BENL Bachelor of English & Linguistics NQF: 7 227 84 311
07BENT Bachelor of Entrepreneurship NQF: 7 11 11 22
07BGAC Bachelor of Accounting 460 317 777
07BGElI B.: Geoinformation Technology NQF: 7 16 42 58
07BGEO Bachelor of Geomatics NQF: 7 9 15 24
07BHIS B.Sc.: Health Info. Systems Mngt. NQF: 7 7 7 14
07BHOM Bachelor of Hospitality Management NQF:7 29 9 38
07BHOR Bachelor of Science: Horticulture NQF: 27 30 57
07BJOU B.: Journalism & Media Technology NQF: 7 52 28 80
07BLAM Bachelor of Land Administration NQF: 7 60 66 126
07BLSC B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 7 54 70 124
07BMAK Bachelor of Marketing 75 65 140
07BMEC B.Tech.: Mechanical Engineering 35 142 177
07BNRS Bachelor of Nat Res Mgmt: Nat Cons NQF:7 65 81 146
07BOAC Bachelor of Accounting NQF: 7 376 211 587
07BOEN B.: of Entrepreneurship & Inn Mgt NQF: 7 18 28 46
07BOMC Bachelor of Emergency Medical Care NQF:7 45 46 91
07BOQS Bachelor of Quantity Surveying NQF: 7 46 70 116
07BORR B.: Regional And Rural Development NQf:7 15 22 37
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07BOSC Bachelor of Science NQF: 7 184 109 293
07BOSM Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7 1 5 6
07BOTM Bachelor of Tourism Management NQF: 7 1 1
07BPEN B. Tech.: Power Engineering NQF: 7 27 138 165
07BPMA Bachelor of Public Management NQF: 7 159 99 258
07BPSM B.: Procurement & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF:7 384 472 856
07BRAR B.: Regional & Rural Development NQF: 7 19 26 45
07BSAM B.Sc.: Applied Maths & Statistics NQF: 7 114 178 292
07BSHM B.Sc.: Health Info. Systems Mngt. NQF: 7 56 39 95
07BSMN Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7 12 32 44
07BTAR Bachelor of Town & Reg. Planning NQF: 7 37 39 76
07BTID B.: Tourism Inn & Development NQF: 7 48 41 89
07BTRA Bachelor of Transport Management NQF: 7 128 280 408
07BURP B.: Urban and Regional Planning NQF: 7 15 20 35
07HRM Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 269 162 431
07HRMB Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 75 27 102
07MARB Bachelor of Marketing NQF: 7 48 38 86
08BPRS Bachelor of Property Studies NQF: 8 30 40 70
35BCUR B.Tech. in Civil Engineering (Urban) 1 1 2
35BELL Bachelor of Technology in Electronic Eng 1 1
35BMEC Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical Eng 2 2
35BPEN Bachelor of Technology in Power Eng. 6 8
CERTIFICATE 04CIPM Certificate in Procurement Mgmt NQF: 4 5 8
05CSDE Cert. in Supervisory Development NQF: 5 16 14 30
07CAWT Cert: Advanced Web Technologies NQF: 7 2 3 5
07CBDT Cert: Big Data Technologies NQF: 7 9 8 17
07CEHI Cert: Ethical Hacking & Info. Sec. NQF:7 3 3 6
07CIMD Cert.: Management Development NQF: 7 25 26 51
DIPLOMA 06DBPM Diploma in Business Process Mgt NQF: 6 18 24 42
06DGEO Diploma in Geomatics NQF: 6 9 30 39
06DIPS Diploma in Property Studies NQF: 6 17 20 37
06DPRS Diploma in Property Studies NQF: 6 10 19 29
06DTVM Dip: TVET Management NQF: 6 27 36 63
06DTVT Dip: TVET Trainer NQF: 6 183 225 408
07DTOA Diploma in the Theory of Acc. NQF: 7 6 2 8
INSTEM 04SMET Intro to Sc, Tech, Engineering & Maths 158 260 418
NUST Bridging 04NBPR NUST Bridging Programme 117 99 216
04NBTA NUST Bridging Programme - TVET Agr 4 2 6
Professional 08BCEN B.Eng. in Civil Engineering NQF: 8 42 91 133
bachelor’s degree | ggpgcE B.: Engineering in Chemical Eng. 66 64 130
08BEEP B.Eng.: Electrical Power Eng. NQF: 8 59 154 213
O8BEET B.Eng.: Electronics & Telecom. NQF: 8 13 32 45
08BEME B.Eng.: Mechanical Engineering NQF: 8 29 136 165
08BEMT B.: Engineering in Metallurgy NQF: 8 24 21 45
08BIND B.Eng.: Industrial Engineering NQF: 8 13 30 43
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08BMEG Bachelor of Engineering in Mining NQF: 8 40 62 102
08BMLS B.: Medical Laboratory Sciences NQF: 8 204 57 261
08BOHN Bachelor of Human Nutrition NQF: 8 64 22 86
08BOHS B.: Environmental Health Sciences NQF: 8 123 62 185
08BOPS Bachelor of Property Studies NQF: 8 20 37 57
Grand Total 7023 7773 14796

Table 3.5: Post graduate Enrolment per Qualification Type, Qualification Name by Sex, 2024

Qualification Type Qualification Qualification Name Number
Code Female Male Total

Doctoral Degree 10DNAS D.Phil.: Natural and Applied Sciences 2 1 3
10DNRS D.Phil.: Natural Resource Sc. NQF: 10 13 10 23
10DOHS D.Phil.: Health Sciences NQF:10 14 3 17
10DPCS D.Phil.: Computer Science NQF: 10 5 11 16
10DPIN D.Phil.: Informatics NQF: 10 4 5 9
10DPSC Doctor of Philosophy: Statistics 1 2 3
10DPSM Doctor of Philosophy in Maths NQF: 10 1 3 4
10DPSS D.Phil.: Spatial Science NQF: 10 5 3 8
10DRPE D.Phil. in Engineering NQF: 10 9 5 14

Honours Degree 08BAPC B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Chemistry) 10 3 13
08BAPP B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Physics) 2 2 4
08BARH B.: Architecture Honours NQF: 8 10 7 17
08BBIO B.Sc.: Honours (Biotechnology) 8 1 9
08BCCH B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Comm. Netw. NQF: 8 5 23 28
08BCHS B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Soft. Dev. NQF: 8 14 35 49
08BCMH Bachelor of Communication Honours NQF: 8 18 16 34
08BEHO Bachelor of Economics Honours NQF: 8 25 12 37
08BENG B: English & Linguistics Honours NQF: 8 26 5 31
08BEPH B. Education in Edu Plan & Adm Hon NQF:8 78 55 133
08BERH B.: of Employ & Lab Relations Hons NQF:8 39 30 69
08BHDS B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Dig. Forensics NQF: 8 8 16 24
08BHIF B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Infor. Secur. NQF: 8 8 37 45
08BHLA B.: Land Administration Honours NQF: 8 7 11 18
08BHTH B.: Hospitality & Tourism Mgt. Hons. NQF:8 9 4 13
08BIFB B. Informatics Hons (Bus. Infor) NQF: 8 15 19 34
08BJOH B.: Journ. & Media Tech Honours NQF: 8 4 7 11
08BLSH B.: Log & Supply Chain Mgt Honours 64 53 117
08BMCH B.: Emergency Medical Care Hons NQF: 8 8 5 13
08BNRH B. Nat. Res. Mgmt Hons in Nat Cons NQF:8 14 11 25
08BOAH Bachelor Of Accounting Honours NQF:8 56 27 83
08BOQH B. Quantity Surveying Honours NQF:8 6 9 15
08BPGH Bachelor: Public Governance Hons. NQF: 8 23 10 33
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08BRDH Bachelor Of Reg. & Rural Dev. Hons NQF:8 3 3 6
08BSAH B.Sc.: Hons in Agriculture NQF: 8 24 29 53
08BSCH B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Biology) 5 1 6
08BSHH B.Sc. Hons.: Health Info Sys Mgt NQF: 8 14 9 23
08BSHM B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Mathematics NQF: 8 1 1 2
08BSHS B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Statistics NQF: 8 10 14 24
08BSPH B.: of Sport Management Honours NQF:8 3 4 7
08BURH B.: Urb. & Reg. Planning Hons. NQF: 8 5 10 15
08GEOH Bachelor of Geomatics Honours NQF: 8 4 4 8
08HBBM B. Business Management Honours NQF:8 169 79 248
08HBGI Bachelor of Geoinfo. Tech. Honours NQF:8 5 7 12
O8HCRJ Bachelor. Criminal Justice Honours NQF:8 14 10 24
08HRM Bachelor of Human Res. Mgmt. Hon NQF: 8 63 11 74
08MARH Bachelor of Marketing Honours NQF: 8 35 18 53
Master’s Degree 09MACS Master of Computer Science NQF: 9 11 33 44
09MADS Master of Data Science NQF: 9 44 31 75
09MAGB Master of Agribusiness Management NQF: 9 2 4 6
09MAIN Master of Informatics NQF: 9 21 8 29
09MARK Master of Marketing NQF: 9 23 15 38
09MBA Master of Business Administration NQF: 9 11 10 21
09MBH Master of Business Administration NQF:9 24 23 47
09MEAL M.: English & Applied Linguistics NQF: 9 28 11 39
09MECE Master of Eng. In Civil Engineering 1 3 4
O9MEEN Master: Environmental Engineering NQF: 9 10 11 21
09MHRM Master of Human Resource Mgt NQF: 9 40 16 56
09MHSC Master of Health Sciences NQF: 9 29 5 34
09MIEN Master of Industrial Engineering NQF: 9 13 26 39
09MIWR Master: Int. Water Resources Mngt NQF: 9 15 6 21
0OMIMT Master: Journalism & Media Tech. NQF:9 20 17 37
09MLAC Master of Leadership & Change Mgt NQF: 9 17 11 28
09MLAM M.: Leadership & Change Mgt NQF: 9 10 22 32
09MLSC M.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 9 1 1
09MLSM M.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 9 41 21 62
09MMA Master of Management NQF: 9 38 18 56
09MMET Master of Eng. Metallurgy NQF: 9 3 8 11
09MNRT Master of Natural Resources Mgmt NQF: 9 14 9 23
09MOAE Master of Applied Econometrics NQF: 9 10 12 22
09MOEL M.: English & Applied Linguistics NQF: 9 20 3 23
09MOSS Master of Spatial Science NQF: 9 13 6 19
09MSES M.: Sustainable Energy Systems NQF: 9 27 44 71
09MSMS M.: Science in Applied Mathematics NQF:9 1 1
09MSNA M.Sc.: Natural & Applied Science NQF: 9 23 6 29
09MSST M.: Science in Applied Statistics NQF:9 2 2
09MARC Master of Architecture NQF: 9 10 13 23
Postgraduate Cert. | O8PGIN Postgrad. Cert.: Informatics (ISA) NQF:8 21 18 39
Postgraduate Dip. 08PDHE Pg. Diploma in Higher Education NQF: 8 53 19 72
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08PDPM Pg. Dip: Procurement Management NQF: 8 124 46 170
08PGIM Postgraduate Diploma In Management 24 24 48
Grand Total 1608 1142 2750
Table 3.5: Undergraduate Enrolment per Faculty and Period of Study by Sex, 2024
Faculty Name Period of Study Number Percentage
Female Male Total Female Male Total

Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu 1 1747 1534 3281 25% 20% 22%

2 1341 1177 2518 19% 15% 17%

3 1352 953 2305 19% 12% 16%
Computing and Informatics -FCl 1 251 589 840 4% 8% 6%

2 193 463 656 3% 6% 4%

3 166 452 618 2% 6% 4%
Engineering & Built Environ 0 152 242 394 2% 3% 3%

1 280 598 878 4% 8% 6%

2 188 395 583 3% 5% 4%

3 176 280 456 3% 4% 3%

4 107 266 373 2% 3% 3%
Health,Nat Res & Applied Scien 1 371 334 705 5% 4% 5%

2 307 270 577 1% 3% 1%

3 307 193 500 4% 2% 3%

4 85 27 112 1% 0% 1%
Grand Total 7023 7773 14796 100% 100% 100%

Table 3.6: Postgraduate Enrolment per Faculty, Period of Study by Sex, 2024

Faculty Name Period of Study Number Percentage
Female Male Total | Female Male Total
Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu 1 957 498 1455 60% 44% 53%
2 107 56 163 7% 5% 6%
3 21 32 53 1% 3% 2%
Computing and Informatics -FCI 1 124 208 332 8% 18% 12%
2 51 45 96 3% 4% 3%
3 5 7 12 0% 1% 0%
Engineering & Built Environ 1 98 130 228 6% 11% 8%
2 40 43 83 2% 4% 3%
3 8 3 11 0% 0% 0%
Health,Nat Res & Applied Scien 1 145 98 243 9% 9% 9%
2 34 15 49 2% 1% 2%
3 18 7 25 1% 1% 1%
Grand Total 1608 1142 2750 100% 100% 100%
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4. ENROLMENT PER DEMOGRAPHICS

Table 4.1: Enrolment per Nationality by Sex, 2024

Number Percentage

Country Name

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Angola 73 89 162 0.8% 1.0% 0.9%
Austria 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Belgium 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Botswana 11 11 22 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
Burundi 1 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cameroon 1 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
China 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Comoros 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cuba 1 1 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Democratic Republic of Congo 82 164 246 1.0% 1.8% 1.4%
Egypt 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Eswatini 8 5 13 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
Ethiopia 3 3 6 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
France 3 3 6 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Germany 1 1 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Ghana 1 2 3 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
India 3 3 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Kenya 2 4 6 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Lesotho 2 2 4 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Malawi 10 16 26 0.1% 0.2% 0.1%
Mozambique 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Namibia 8263 8325 16588 95.7% 93.4% 94.5%
Nigeria 5 21 26 0.1% 0.2% 0.1%
Pakistan 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Portugal 2 1 3 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Republic of Congo 4 17 21 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
Rwanda 3 3 6 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
South Africa 7 9 16 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%
South Sudan 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Swaziland 5 3 8 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Tanzania 2 6 8 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Uganda 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Ukraine 2 2 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United Kingdom (UK) 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Zambia 19 26 45 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%
Zimbabwe 119 189 308 1.4% 2.1% 1.8%
Grand Total 8631 8915 17546 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Table 4.2: Enrolment per SADC Nationals by Sex, 2024(Excluding Namibia)

Number Percentage
Country Name
Female Male Total Female Male Total
Angola 73 89 162 21.9% 17.1% 19.0%
Botswana 11 11 22 3.3% 2.1% 2.6%
Comoros 1 1 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
Democratic Republic of Congo 82 164 246 24.6% 31.6% 28.9%
Eswatini 5 13 2.4% 1.0% 1.5%
Lesotho 2 2 4 0.6% 0.4% 0.5%
Malawi 10 16 26 3.0% 3.1% 3.1%
Mozambique 1 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
South Africa 16 2.1% 1.7% 1.9%
Tanzania 8 0.6% 1.2% 0.9%
Zambia 19 26 45 5.7% 5.0% 5.3%
Zimbabwe 119 189 308 35.7% 36.4% 36.2%
Grand Total 333 519 852 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Table 4.3: Enrolment per Age by Sex, 2024
Age Grou Number Percentage
& P Female Male Total Female Male Total
Under 20 1018 959 1977 12% 11% 11%
20-24 3984 4582 8566 46% 51% 49%
25-29 1393 1572 2965 16% 18% 17%
30-34 1078 845 1923 12% 9% 11%
35-39 578 486 1064 7% 5% 6%
40 - 44 339 274 613 4% 3% 3%
45 - 49 160 127 287 2% 1% 2%
50-54 71 54 125 1% 1% 1%
55-59 9 12 21 0% 0% 0%
60+ 1 4 5 0% 0% 0%
Grand Total 8631 8915 17546 100% 100% 100%
Table 4.4: Enrolment per Marital Status by Sex, 2024
Number Percentage
Marital Stat
arital Status Female Male Total Female Male Total
Divorced 14 6 20 0% 0% 0%
Married 299 166 465 3% 2% 3%
Never Married (Single) | 5949 6276 12225 69% 70% 70%
Not Recorded 2365 2466 4831 27% 28% 28%
Widowed 4 1 5 0% 0% 0%
Grand Total 8631 8915 17546 100% 100% 100%
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Table 4.5: Enrolment per Region and by, 2024

Region of Origin Number Percentage

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Erongo Region 740 561 1301 9% 6% 7%
Hardap Region 193 168 361 2% 2% 2%
Karas Region 267 222 489 3% 2% 3%
Kavango East 219 403 622 3% 5% 4%
Kavango West 29 87 116 0% 1% 1%
Khomas Region 2510 2405 4915 29% 27% 28%
Kunene Region 93 110 203 1% 1% 1%
Ohangwena Region 719 828 1547 8% 9% 9%
Omaheke Region 191 146 337 2% 2% 2%
Omusati Region 780 703 1483 9% 8% 8%
Oshana Region 763 826 1589 9% 9% 9%
Oshikoto Region 497 522 1019 6% 6% 6%
Otjozondjupa Region 458 371 829 5% 4% 5%
Zambezi Region 294 457 751 3% 5% 4%
Not Recorded 625 703 1328 7% 8% 8%
Foreign School 253 403 656 3% 5% 4%
Grand Total 8631 8915 17546 100% 100% 100%
Tale 4.6: Enrolment per Accommodation Status by Sex, 2024
Hostel /Non-Hostel Number Percentage

Female Male Total Female Male Total

Hostel 172 61 233 2% 1% 1%
Non-Hostel 8459 8854 17313 98% 99% 99%
Grand Total 8631 8915 17546 100% 100% 100%




13| Page

5. ENROLMENT PER FACULTY

5.1: Faculty Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu

Table 5.1.1: Enrolment per Department by Sex, 2024

Number Percentage

Department Name

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Communication & Languages 551 211 762 10% 5% 8%
Economics, Accounting & Finance 1453 995 2448 26% 23% 25%
Governance & Mgt Sciences 1483 885 2368 27% 21% 24%
Hospitality & Tourism 123 65 188 2% 2% 2%
Management (HPGSB & CED) 145 154 299 3% 4% 3%
Marketing, Logist & Sport Mgt 992 1120 2112 18% 26% 22%
Nam Grad School of Accounting 6 2 8 0% 0% 0%
Nam-German Centre for Logistic 3 5 8 0% 0% 0%
Social Sciences 424 476 900 8% 11% 9%
Tech, Voc, Edu & Training 345 337 682 6% 8% 7%
Grand Total 5525 4250 9775 100% 100% 100%

Table 5.1.2: Enrolment per Offering Type by Sex, 2024

. Number Percentage
Offering Type
Female Male Total Female Male Total
Distance 1160 771 1931 21% 18% 20%
Fulltime 2555 2173 4728 46% 51% 48%
Parttime 1810 1306 3116 33% 31% 32%
Grand Total 5525 4250 9775 100% 100% 100%

Table 5.1.3: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Sex, 2024

Qualification Qualification Name Number Percentage

Code Female Male Total | Female Male Total
04CIPM Certificate in Procurement Mgmt NQF: 4 3 5 8 0% 0% 0%
04NBPR NUST Bridging Programme 117 99 216 2% 2% 2%
04NBTA NUST Bridging Programme — TVET-Agr 4 2 6 0% 0% 0%
05CSDE Cert. in Supervisory Development NQF: 5 16 14 30 0% 0% 0%
06DBPM Diploma in Business Process Mgt NQF: 6 18 24 42 0% 1% 0%
06DTVM Dip: TVET Management NQF: 6 27 36 63 0% 1% 1%
06DTVT Dip: TVET Trainer NQF: 6 183 225 408 3% 5% 4%
07BACC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc.) 125 86 211 2% 2% 2%
07BBIA B.: Business & Information Admin NQF: 7 215 55 270 4% 1% 3%
07BBMN Bachelor of Business Management NQF:7 364 339 703 7% 8% 7%
07BCAC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc) 115 62 177 2% 1% 2%
07BCJP B.: Criminal Justice in Policing NQF: 7 235 296 531 4% 7% 5%
07BCMM Bachelor of Communication NQF: 7 232 92 324 4% 2% 3%
07BCNA Bachelor of Culinary Arts NQF: 7 36 11 47 1% 0% 0%
07BCOR Bachelor of Crim. Jus. (Cor. Mgmt) NQF:7 58 71 129 1% 2% 1%
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07BECO

07BENL
07BENT
07BGAC
07BHOM
07BLSC
07BMAK
07BOAC
07BOEN
07BOSM
07BOTM
07BPMA
07BPSM
07BSMN
07BTID
07BTRA
07CIMD
07DTOA
07HRM
07HRMB
07MARB
08BCMH
08BEHO
08BENG
08BEPH
08BERH
08BHTH
08BLSH
08BOAH
08BPGH
08BSPH
08HBBM
O08HCRJ
08HRM
08MARH
08PDHE
08PDPM
08PGIM
09MARK
09SMBA
09MBH
09MEAL
09MHRM
09MLAC
09MLAM
09MLSC
09MLSM
09MMA

Bachelor of Economics NQF: 7

Bachelor of English & Linguistics NQF: 7
Bachelor of Entrepreneurship NQF: 7
Bachelor of Accounting NQF: 7

Bachelor of Hospitality Management NQF:7
B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 7
Bachelor of Marketing NQF: 7

Bachelor of Accounting NQF: 7

B.: of Entrepreneurship & Inn Mgt NQF: 7
Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7
Bachelor of Tourism Management NQF: 7
Bachelor of Public Management NQF: 7

B.: Procurement & Supply Chain Mgmt
Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7

B.: Tourism Inn & Development NQF: 7
Bachelor of Transport Management NQF: 7
Cert.: Management Development NQF: 7
Diploma in the Theory of Acc. NQF: 7
Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7
Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7
Bachelor of Marketing NQF: 7

Bachelor of Communication Honours NQF: 8
Bachelor of Economics Honours NQF: 8

B: English & Linguistics Honours NQF: 8

B. Education in Edu Plan & Adm Hon NQF:8
B.: of Employ & Lab Relations Hons NQF:8
B.: Hospitality & Tourism Mgt. Hons. NQF:8
B.: Log & Supply Chain Mgt Honours
Bachelor of Accounting Honours NQF:8
Bachelor: Public Governance Hons. NQF: 8
B.: of Sport Management Honours NQF:8
B. Business Management Honours NQF:8
Bachelor. Criminal Justice Honours NQF:8
Bachelor of Human Res. Mgmt. Hon NQF: 8
Bachelor of Marketing Honours NQF: 8

Pg. Diploma in Higher Education Ngf: 8

Pg. Dip: Procurement Management Ngf: 8
Postgraduate Diploma In Management
Master of Marketing NQF: 9

Master of Business Administration NQF: 9
Master of Business Administration NQF:9
M.: English & Applied Linguistics NQF: 9
Master of Human Resource Mgt NQF: 9
Master of Leadership & Change Mgt NQF: 9
M.: Leadership & Change Mgt NQF: 9

M.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 9
M.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 9
Master of Management NQF: 9
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09MOAE Master of Applied Econometrics NQF: 9 10 12 22 0% 0% 0%
09MOEL M.: English & Applied Linguistics NQF: 9 20 3 23 0% 0% 0%
Grand Total 5525 4250 9775 100% 100% 100%
Table 5.1.4: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2024
Number

Qualification Code Qualification Name

Year1l Year2 Year3 Total
04NBPR NUST Bridging Programme 178 38 216
04NBTA NUST Bridging Programme — TVET Agr 6 6
04CIPM Cert. in Procurement Mgmt NQF: 4 8 8
05CSDE Cert. in Supervisory Development NQF: 5 30 30
06DBPM Diploma In Business Process Mgt NQF: 6 19 23 42
06DTVM Dip: TVET Management NQF: 6 23 40 63
06DTVT Dip: TVET Trainer NQF: 6 287 121 408
07BACC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc.) 125 86 211
07BBIA B.: Business & Information Admin NQF: 7 104 86 80 270
07BBMN Bachelor of Business Management NQF:7 284 219 200 703
07BCAC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc) 177 177
07BCIP B.: Criminal Justice in Policing NQF: 7 214 180 137 531
07BCMM Bachelor of Communication NQF: 7 120 96 108 324
07BCNA Bachelor of Culinary Arts NQF: 7 23 14 10 47
07BCOR Bachelor of Crim. Jus. (Cor. Mgmt) NQF:7 68 33 28 129
07BECO Bachelor of Economics NQF: 7 211 168 175 554
07BENL Bachelor of English & Linguistics NQF: 7 95 108 108 311
07BENT Bachelor of Entrepreneurship NQF: 7 3 19 22
07BGAC Bachelor of Accounting 321 456 777
07BHOM Bachelor of Hospitality Management NQF:7 17 12 9 38
07BLSC B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 7 4 120 124
07BMAK Bachelor of Marketing 66 71 3 140
07BOAC Bachelor of Accounting NQF: 7 3 584 587
07BOEN B.: of Entrepreneurship & Inn Mgt NQF: 7 29 17 46
07BOSM Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7 6 6
07BOTM Bachelor of Tourism Management NQF: 7 1 1
07BPMA Bachelor of Public Management NQF: 7 110 72 76 258
07BPSM B.: Procurement & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF:7 365 309 182 856
07BSMN Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7 17 10 17 44
07BTID B.: Tourism Inn & Development NQF: 7 40 27 22 89
07BTRA Bachelor of Transport Management NQF: 7 175 122 111 408
07CIMD Cert.: Management Development NQF: 7 51 51
07DTOA Diploma in the Theory OF Acc. NQF: 7 8 8
07HRM Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 235 150 46 431
07HRMB Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 11 91 102
07MARB Bachelor of Marketing NQF: 7 86 86
08BCMH Bachelor of Communication Honours NQF: 8 34 34
08BEHO Bachelor of Economics Honours NQF: 8 37 37
08BENG B: English & Linguistics Honours NQF: 8 31 31
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08BEPH B. Education in Edu Plan & Adm Hon NQF:8 133 133
08BERH B.: of Employ & Lab Relations Hons NQF:8 68 1 69
08BHTH B.: Hospitality & Tourism Mgt. Hons. NQF:8 13 13
08BLSH B.: Log & Supply Chain Mgt Honours 117 117
08BOAH Bachelor of Accounting Honours NQF:8 83 83
08BPGH Bachelor: Public Governance Hons. NQF: 8 33 33
08BSPH B.: of Sport Management Honours NQF:8 7 7
08HBBM B. Business Management Honours NQF:8 248 248
08HCRIJ Bachelor. Criminal Justice Honours NQF:8 24 24
08HRM Bachelor of Human Res. Mgmt. Hon NQF: 8 74 74
08MARH Bachelor of Marketing Honours NQF: 8 53 53
08PDHE Pg Diploma in Higher Education NQF: 8 72 72
08PDPM Pg-Dip: Procurement Management NQF: 8 170 170
08PGIM Postgraduate Diploma in Management 48 48
09MARK Master of Marketing NQF: 9 15 23 38
09MBA Master of Business Administration NQF: 9 21 21
09MBH Master of Business Administration NQF:9 29 18 47
09MEAL M.: English & Applied Linguistics NQF: 9 39 39
09MHRM Master of Human Resource Mgt NQF: 9 30 26 56
09MLAC Master of Leadership & Change Mgt NQF: 9 28 28
09MLAM M.: Leadership & Change Mgt NQF: 9 32 32
09MLSC M.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 9 1 1
09MLSM M.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 9 34 28 62
09MMA Master of Management NQF: 9 29 27 56
09MOAE Master of Applied Econometrics NQF: 9 22 22
09MOEL M.: English & Applied Linguistics NQF: 9 23 23
Grand Total 4736 2681 2358 9775
5.2: Faculty of Computing and Informatics
Table 5.2.1: Enrolment per Department by Sex, 2024
Department Name Number Percentage

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Computer Science 288 871 1159 36% 49% 45%
Cyber Security 144 342 486 18% 19% 19%
India Namibia Centre Exel It 14 14 28 2% 1% 1%
Informatics 254 450 704 32% 26% 28%
Journalism & Media Technology 76 52 128 10% 3% 5%
Software Engineering 14 35 49 2% 2% 2%
Grand Total 790 1764 2554 100% 100% 100%
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Table 5.2.2: Enrolment per Offering Type by Sex, 2024

] Number Percentage

Offering Type

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Fulltime 545 1337 1882 69% 76% 74%
Parttime 245 427 672 31% 24% 26%
Grand Total 790 1764 2554 100% 100% 100%

Table 5.2.3: Enrolment per Qualification by Sex, 2024

Qualification Qualification Name Number Percentage
Code Female Male Total | Female Male Total
07BACS Bachelor of Computer Science NQF: 7 7 32 39 1% 2% 2%
07BAIF Bachelor of Informatics NQF: 7 3 8 11 0% 0% 0%
07BAIT Bachelor of Informatics NQF: 7 146 361 507 18% 20%  20%
07BCCS B. Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF: 7 13 22 35 2% 1% 1%
07BCCY B. Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF: 7 115 267 382 15% 15% 15%
07BCMS Bachelor of Computer Science NQF: 7 260 772 1032 33% 44%  40%
07BJOU B.: Journalism & Media Technology NQF: 7 52 28 80 7% 2% 3%
07CAWT Cert: Advanced Web Technologies NQF: 7 2 3 5 0% 0% 0%
07CBDT Cert: Big Data Technologies NQF: 7 9 8 17 1% 0% 1%
07CEHI Cert: Ethical Hacking & Info. Sec. NQF:7 3 3 6 0% 0% 0%
08BCCH B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Comm. Netw. NQF: 8 5 23 28 1% 1% 1%
08BCHS B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Soft. Dev. NQF: 8 14 35 49 2% 2% 2%
08BHDS B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Dig. Forensics NQF: 8 8 16 24 1% 1% 1%
08BHIF B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Infor. Secur. NQF: 8 8 37 45 1% 2% 2%
08BIFB B. Informatics Hons (Bus. Infor) NQF: 8 15 19 34 2% 1% 1%
08BJOH B.: Journ. & Media Tech Honours NQF: 8 4 7 11 1% 0% 0%
08PGIN Postgrad. Cert.: Informatics (ISA) NQF:8 21 18 39 3% 1% 2%
09MACS Master of Computer Science NQF: 9 11 33 44 1% 2% 2%
09MADS Master of Data Science NQF: 9 44 31 75 6% 2% 3%
09MAIN Master of Informatics NQF: 9 21 8 29 3% 0% 1%
0OMIMT Master: Journalism & Media Tech. NQF: 9 20 17 37 3% 1% 1%
10DPCS D.Phil.: Computer Science NQF: 10 5 11 16 1% 1% 1%
10DPIN D.Phil.: Informatics NQF: 10 4 5 9 1% 0% 0%
Grand Total 790 1764 2554 | 100% 100% 100%




18| Page

Table 5.2.4: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2024

Qualification Code Qualification Name Number
Yearl Year2 Year3 Total
07BACS Bachelor of Computer Science NQF: 7 39 39
07BAIF Bachelor of Informatics NQF: 7 11 11
07BAIT Bachelor of Informatics NQF: 7 246 171 90 507
07BCCS B. Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF: 7 35 35
07BCCY B. Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF: 7 120 132 130 382
07BCMS Bachelor of Computer Science NQF: 7 418 324 290 1032
07BJOU B.: Journalism & Media Technology NQF: 7 28 29 23 80
07CAWT Cert: Advanced Web Technologies NQF: 7 5 5
07CBDT Cert: Big Data Technologies NQF: 7 17 17
07CEHI Cert: Ethical Hacking & Info. Sec. NQF:7 6 6
08BCCH B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Comm. Netw. NQF: 8 28 28
08BCHS B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Soft. Dev. NQF: 8 49 49
08BHDS B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Dig. Forensics NQF: 8 24 24
08BHIF B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Infor. Secur. NQF: 8 45 45
08BIFB B. Informatics Hons (Bus. Infor) NQF: 8 34 34
08BJOH B.: Journ. & Media Tech Honours NQF: 8 11 11
08PGIN Postgrad. Cert.: Informatics (ISA) NQF:8 39 39
09MACS Master of Computer Science NQF: 9 25 16 3 44
09MADS Master of Data Science NQF: 9 34 41 75
09MAIN Master of Informatics NQF: 9 20 8 1 29
09MIMT Master: Journalism & Media Tech. NQF: 9 10 27 37
10DPCS D.Phil.: Computer Science NQF: 10 10 3 3 16
10DPIN D.Phil.: Informatics NQF: 10 3 1 5 9
Grand Total 1172 752 630 2554
5.3: Faculty of Engineering & Built Environ
Table 5.3.1: Enrolment per Department by Sex, 2024

Department Name Number Percentage

Female Male  Total Female Male Total
Architec, Planning & Construc 211 286 497 20% 15% 17%
Civil, Mining & Process Engin 252 372 624 24% 19% 21%
Dean: Engineer & the Built Engineering 158 260 418 15% 13% 14%
Land & Spatial Sciences 187 291 478 18% 15% 16%
Mech, Indus & Elec Engineer 241 748 989 23% 38% 33%
Grand Total 1049 1957 3006 100% 100% 100%
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Table 5.3.2 Enrolment per Offering Type by Sex, 2024

Offering Type Number Percentage

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Distance 1 1 2 0% 0% 0%
Fulltime 996 1891 2887 95% 97% 96%
Parttime 52 65 117 5% 3% 4%
Grand Total 1049 1957 3006 100% 100% 100%

Table 5.3.3: Enrolment per Qualification by Sex, 2024

Qualification Qualification Name Number Percentage
Code Female Male Total | Female Male Total
04SMET Intro to Sc, Tech, Engineering & Maths 158 260 418 15% 13% 14%
06DGEO Diploma in Geomatics NQF: 6 9 30 39 1% 2% 1%
06DIPS Diploma in Property Studies NQF: 6 17 20 37 2% 1% 1%
06DPRS Diploma in Property Studies NQF: 6 10 19 29 1% 1% 1%
07BARC Bachelor of Architecture NQF: 7 27 58 85 3% 3% 3%
07BECV B. Tech.: Civil Engineering NQF: 7 50 105 155 5% 5% 5%
07BELL B. Tech: Electronic Engineering NQF: 7 14 32 46 1% 2% 2%
07BGEI B.: Geoinformation Technology NQF: 7 16 42 58 2% 2% 2%
07BGEO Bachelor of Geomatics NQF: 7 9 15 24 1% 1% 1%
07BLAM Bachelor of Land Administration NQF: 7 60 66 126 6% 3% 4%
07BMEC B.Tech.: Mechanical Engineering 35 142 177 3% 7% 6%
07BOQS Bachelor of Quantity Surveying NQF: 7 46 70 116 4% 4% 4%
07BORR B.: Regional and Rural Development NQF:7 15 22 37 1% 1% 1%
07BPEN B. Tech.: Power Engineering NQF: 7 27 138 165 3% 7% 5%
07BRAR B.: Regional & Rural Development NQF: 7 19 26 45 2% 1% 1%
07BTAR Bachelor of Town & Reg. Planning NQF: 7 37 39 76 4% 2% 3%
07BURP B.: Urban and Regional Planning NQF: 7 15 20 35 1% 1% 1%
08BARH B.: Architecture Honours NQF: 8 10 7 17 1% 0% 1%
08BCEN B.Eng. in Civil Engineering NQF: 8 42 91 133 4% 5% 4%
08BECE B.: Engineering in Chemical Eng. 66 64 130 6% 3% 4%
08BEEP B.Eng.: Electrical Power Eng. NQF: 8 59 154 213 6% 8% 7%
O8BEET B.Eng.: Electronics & Telecom. NQF: 8 13 32 45 1% 2% 1%
08BEME B.Eng.: Mechanical Engineering NQF: 8 29 136 165 3% 7% 5%
08BEMT B.: Engineering in Metallurgy NQF: 8 24 21 45 2% 1% 1%
08BHLA B.: Land Administration Honours NQF: 8 7 11 18 1% 1% 1%
08BIND B.Eng.: Industrial Engineering NQF: 8 13 30 43 1% 2% 1%
08BMEG Bachelor of Engineering in Mining NQF: 8 40 62 102 4% 3% 3%
08BOPS Bachelor of Property Studies NQF: 8 20 37 57 2% 2% 2%
08BOQH B. Quantity Surveying Honours NQF:8 6 9 15 1% 0% 0%
08BPRS Bachelor of Property Studies NQF: 8 30 40 70 3% 2% 2%
08BRDH Bachelor of Reg. & Rural Dev. Hons NQF:8 3 3 6 0% 0% 0%
08BURH B.: Urb. & Reg. Planning Hons. NQF: 8 5 10 15 0% 1% 0%
08GEOH Bachelor of Geomatics Honours NQF: 8 4 4 8 0% 0% 0%
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08HBGI Bachelor of Geoinfo. Tech. Honours NQF:8 5 7 12 0% 0% 0%
09MARC Master of Architecture NQF: 9 10 13 23 1% 1% 1%
09MECE Master of Eng. in Civil Engineering 1 3 4 0% 0% 0%
09MEEN Master: Environmental Engineering NQF: 9 10 11 21 1% 1% 1%
09MIEN Master of Industrial Engineering NQF: 9 13 26 39 1% 1% 1%
09MIWR Master: Int. Water Resources Mngt NQF: 9 15 6 21 1% 0% 1%
09MMET Master of Eng. Metallurgy NQF: 9 3 8 11 0% 0% 0%
09MOSS Master of Spatial Science NQF: 9 13 6 19 1% 0% 1%
09MSES M.: Sustainable Energy Systems NQF: 9 27 44 71 3% 2% 2%
10DPSS D.Phil.: Spatial Science NQF: 10 5 3 8 0% 0% 0%
10DRPE D.Phil. in Engineering NQF: 10 9 5 14 1% 0% 0%
35BCUR B.Tech. in Civil Engineering (Urban) 1 1 2 0% 0% 0%
35BELL Bachelor of Technology in Electronic Eng 1 1 0% 0% 0%
35BMEC Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical Eng 2 2 0% 0% 0%
35BPEN Bachelor of Technology in Power Eng. 2 6 8 0% 0% 0%
Grand Total 1049 1957 3006 | 100% 100% 100%
Table 5.3.4: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2024

Qualification Qualification Name Number

Code Year0 Yearl VYear2 Year3 Year4 Total
04SMET Intro to Sc, Tech, Engineering & Maths 394 24 418
06DGEO Diploma in Geomatics NQF: 6 19 11 9 39
06DIPS Diploma in Property Studies NQF: 6 20 17 37
06DPRS Diploma in Property Studies NQF: 6 29 29
07BARC Bachelor of Architecture NQF: 7 27 39 19 85
07BECV B. Tech.: Civil Engineering NQF: 7 51 27 31 46 155
07BELL B. Tech: Electronic Engineering NQF: 7 29 7 4 6 46
07BGEI B.: Geoinformation Technology NQF: 7 17 19 22 58
07BGEO Bachelor of Geomatics NQF: 7 6 6 12 24
07BLAM Bachelor of Land Administration NQF: 7 42 34 50 126
07BMEC B.Tech.: Mechanical Engineering 65 34 33 45 177
07BOQS Bachelor of Quantity Surveying NQF: 7 39 38 39 116
07BORR B.: Regional and Rural Development NQF:7 37 37
07BPEN B. Tech.: Power Engineering NQF: 7 76 23 18 48 165
07BRAR B.: Regional & Rural Development NQF: 7 25 20 45
07BTAR Bachelor of Town & Reg. Planning NQF: 7 45 31 76
07BURP B.: Urban and Regional Planning NQF: 7 35 35
08BARH B.: Architecture Honours NQF: 8 17 17
08BCEN B.Eng. in Civil Engineering NQF: 8 44 29 23 37 133
08BECE B.: Engineering in Chemical Eng. 61 35 17 17 130
O8BEEP B.Eng.: Electrical Power Eng. NQF: 8 94 39 40 40 213
O8BEET B.Eng.: Electronics & Telecom. NQF: 8 14 9 8 14 45
08BEME B.Eng.: Mechanical Engineering NQF: 8 57 47 30 31 165
08BEMT B.: Engineering In Metallurgy NQF: 8 20 7 6 12 45
08BHLA B.: Land Administration Honours NQF: 8 18 18
08BIND B.Eng.: Industrial Engineering NQF: 8 15 18 4 6 43
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08BMEG Bachelor of Engineering in Mining NQF: 8 55 20 9 18 102
08BOPS Bachelor of Property Studies NQF: 8 31 25 1 57
08BOQH B. Quantity Surveying Honours NQF:8 15 15
08BPRS Bachelor of Property Studies NQF: 8 30 40 70
08BRDH Bachelor of Reg. & Rural Dev. Hons NQF:8 6 6
08BURH B.: Urb. & Reg. Planning Hons. NQF: 8 15 15
08GEOH Bachelor of Geomatics Honours NQF: 8 8 8
08HBGI Bachelor of Geoinfo. Tech. Honours NQF:8 12 12
09MARC Master of Architecture NQF: 9 20 3 23
09MECE Master of Eng. in Civil Engineering 3 1 4
OSMEEN Master: Environmental Engineering NQF: 9 10 11 21
09MIEN Master of Industrial Engineering NQF: 9 17 22 39
09MIWR Master: Int. Water Resources Mngt NQF: 9 11 10 21
09MMET Master of Eng. Metallurgy NQF: 9 7 4 11
09MOSS Master of Spatial Science NQF: 9 12 7 19
09MSES M.: Sustainable Energy Systems NQF: 9 50 21 71
10DPSS D.Phil.: Spatial Science NQF: 10 4 4 8
10DRPE D.Phil. in Engineering NQF: 10 3 4 7 14
35BCUR B.Tech. in Civil Engineering (Urban) 2 2
35BELL Bachelor of Technology in Electronic Eng 1 1
35BMEC Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical Eng 2 2
35BPEN Bachelor of Technology in Power Eng. 8 8
Grand Total 394 1106 666 467 373 3006
5.4: Faculty of Health, Natural Resources & Applied Sciences
Table 5.4.1: Enrolment per Department by Sex, 2024
Department Name Number Percentage
Female Male Total Female Male Total
Agri Sciences & Agribusiness 178 227 405 14% 24% 18%
Biology, Chemistry & Physics 290 152 442 23% 16% 20%
Clinical Health Sciences 286 113 399 23% 12% 18%
Maths, Stats & Actuarial Science 129 199 328 10% 21% 15%
Natural Resource Sciences 106 111 217 8% 12% 10%
Preventative Health Sciences 278 142 420 22% 15% 19%
Grand Total 1267 944 2211 100% 100% 100%
Table 5.4.2 Enrolment per Offering Type b Sex, 2024
Offering Type Number Percentage
Female Male Total Female Male Total
Fulltime 1212 885 2097 96% 94% 95%
Parttime 55 59 114 4% 6% 5%
Grand Total 1267 944 2211 100% 100% 100%
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Table 5.4.3: Enrolment per Qualification by Sex, 2024

Qualification e e Number Percentage
Qualification Name

Code Female Male Total | Female Male Total
07BAGA B.Sc.: Agriculture NQF: 7 125 163 288 10% 17% 13%
07BAGR Bachelor of Agriculture NQF: 7 1 1 0% 0% 0%
07BASC Bachelor of Science 56 29 85 4% 3% 1%
07BHIS B.Sc.: Health Info. Systems Mngt. NQF: 7 7 7 14 1% 1% 1%
07BHOR Bachelor of Science: Horticulture NQF: 27 30 57 2% 3% 3%
07BNRS Bachelor of Nat Res Mgmt: Nat Cons NQF:7 65 81 146 5% 9% 7%
07BOMC Bachelor of Emergency Medical Care NQF:7 45 46 91 4% 5% 4%
07BOSC Bachelor of Science NQF: 7 184 109 293 15% 12% 13%
07BSAM B.Sc.: Applied Maths & Statistics NQF: 7 114 178 292 9% 19% 13%
07BSHM B.Sc.: Health Info. Systems Mngt. NQF: 7 56 39 95 4% 4% 4%
08BAPC B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Chemistry) 10 3 13 1% 0% 1%
08BAPP B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Physics) 2 2 4 0% 0% 0%
08BBIO B.Sc.: Honours (Biotechnology) 8 1 9 1% 0% 0%
08BMCH B.: Emergency Medical Care Hons NQF: 8 8 5 13 1% 1% 1%
08BMLS B.: Medical Laboratory Sciences NQF: 8 204 57 261 16% 6% 12%
08BNRH B. Nat. Res. Mgmt Hons in Nat Cons NQF:8 14 11 25 1% 1% 1%
08BOHN Bachelor of Human Nutrition NQF: 8 64 22 86 5% 2% 4%
08BOHS B.: Environmental Health Sciences NQF: 8 123 62 185 10% 7% 8%
08BSAH B.Sc.: Hons in Agriculture NQF: 8 24 29 53 2% 3% 2%
08BSCH B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Biology) 5 1 6 0% 0% 0%
08BSHH B.Sc. Hons.: Health Info Sys Mgt NQF: 8 14 9 23 1% 1% 1%
08BSHM B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Mathematics NQF: 8 1 1 2 0% 0% 0%
08BSHS B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Statistics NQF: 8 10 14 24 1% 1% 1%
09MAGB Master of Agribusiness Management NQF: 9 2 4 6 0% 0% 0%
09MHSC Master of Health Sciences NQF: 9 29 5 34 2% 1% 2%
09MNRT Master of Natural Resources Mgmt NQF: 9 14 9 23 1% 1% 1%
09MSMS M.: Science in Applied Mathematics NQF:9 1 1 0% 0% 0%
09MSNA M.Sc.: Natural & Applied Science NQF: 9 23 6 29 2% 1% 1%
09MSST M.: Science in Applied Statistics NQF:9 2 2 0% 0% 0%
10DNAS D.Phil.: Natural and Applied Sciences NQF: 10 2 1 3 0% 0% 0%
10DNRS D.Phil.: Natural Resource Sc. NQF: 10 13 10 23 1% 1% 1%
10DOHS D.Phil.: Health Sciences NQF:10 14 3 17 1% 0% 1%
10DPSC Doctor of Philosophy: Statistics NQF: 10 1 2 3 0% 0% 0%
10DPSM Doctor of Philosophy in Maths NQF: 10 1 3 4 0% 0% 0%
Grand Total 1267 944 2211 | 100% 100% 100%
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Table 5.4.4: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2024

Qualification . Number
Qualification Name

Code Yearl Year2 Year3 VYear4 Total
07BAGA B.Sc.: Agriculture NQF: 7 132 95 61 288
07BAGR Bachelor of Agriculture NQF: 7 1 1
07BASC Bachelor of Science 85 85
07BHIS B.Sc.: Health Info. Systems Mngt. NQF: 7 1 13 14
07BHOR Bachelor of Science: Horticulture NQF: 16 27 14 57
07BNRS Bachelor of Nat Res Mgmt: Nat Cons NQF:7 85 36 25 146
07BOMC Bachelor of Emergency Medical Care NQF:7 31 30 30 91
07B0OSC Bachelor of Science NQF: 7 3 151 139 293
07BSAM B.Sc.: Applied Maths & Statistics NQF: 7 139 77 76 292
07BSHM B.Sc.: Health Info. Systems Mngt. NQF: 7 31 33 31 95
08BAPC B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Chemistry) 13 13
08BAPP B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Physics) 4 4
08BBIO B.Sc.: Honours (Biotechnology) 9 9
08BMCH B.: Emergency Medical Care Hons NQF: 8 10 3 13
08BMLS B.: Medical Laboratory Sciences NQF: 8 104 51 52 261
08BNRH B. Nat. Res. Mgmt Hons in Nat Cons NQF:8 25 25
08BOHN Bachelor of Human Nutrition NQF: 8 17 25 21 86
08BOHS B.: Environmental Health Sciences NQF: 8 62 51 37 185
08BSAH B.Sc.: Hons in Agriculture NQF: 8 53 53
08BSCH B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Biology) 6 6
08BSHH B.Sc. Hons.: Health Info Sys Mgt NQF: 8 23 23
08BSHM B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Mathematics NQF: 8 2 2
08BSHS B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Statistics NQF: 8 24 24
09MAGB Master of Agribusiness Management NQF: 9 6 6
09MHSC Master of Health Sciences NQF: 9 17 12 5 34
09MNRT Master of Natural Resources Mgmt NQF: 9 13 9 1 23
09MSMS M.: Science in Applied Mathematics NQF:9 1 1
09MSNA M.Sc.: Natural & Applied Science NQF: 9 16 11 2 29
09MSST M.: Science in Applied Statistics NQF:9 1 1 2
10DNAS D.Phil.: Natural And Applied Sciences 3 3
10DNRS D.Phil.: Natural Resource Sc. NQF: 10 7 4 12 23
10DOHS D.Phil.: Health Sciences NQF:10 11 3 3 17
10DPSC Doctor of Philosophy: Statistics 2 1 3
10DPSM Doctor of Philosophy in Maths NQF: 10 3 1 4
Grand Total 948 626 525 2211

6. CENTRE OF OPEN AND LIFELONG LEARNING (COLL)
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Table 6.1: Enrolment per Distance Centre by Sex, 2024

Number Percentage

Campus Name

Female Male Total Female Male Total
Main Campus 640 352 992 55% 46% 51%
Eenhana Campus 158 138 296 14% 18% 15%
Gobabis 13 15 28 1% 2% 1%
Katima Mulilo 38 39 77 3% 5% 1%
Keetmanshoop 38 29 67 3% 4% 3%
Luderitz 16 12 28 1% 2% 1%
Otjiwarongo 50 23 73 4% 3% 4%
Rundu 42 50 92 1% 6% 5%
Tsumeb 34 30 64 3% 4% 3%
Walvis Bay 132 84 216 11% 11% 11%
Grand Total 1161 772 1933 100% 100% 100%

Table 6.2: Enrolment per Qualification Type by Sex, 2024
Qualification Type Number Percentage
Female Male Total Female Male Total

Bachelor’s degree 826 502 1328 71% 65% 69%
Cert./Diploma 148 189 337 13% 24% 17%
Commerce Bridging 12 9 21 1% 1% 1%
Honours Degree 174 71 245 15% 9% 13%
Science Bridging 1 1 2 0% 0% 0%
Grand Total 1161 772 1933 100% 100% 100%
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Table 6.3: Enrolment per Distance Center, Sex by Period of Study, 2024

Number
Campus Name Gender
Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total
Main Campus Female 278 126 236 640
Male 154 88 110 352
Main Campus Total 432 214 346 992
Eenhana Campus Female 77 37 44 158
Male 65 37 36 138
Eenhana Campus Total 142 74 80 296
Gobabis Female 7 3 3 13
Male 10 2 3 15
Gobabis Total 17 5 6 28
Katima Mulilo Female 24 10 4 38
Male 24 11 4 39
Katima Mulilo Total 48 21 8 77
Keetmanshoop Female 20 4 14 38
Male 13 14 2 29
Keetmanshoop Total 33 18 16 67
Luderitz Female 10 2 3 16
Male 1 6 3 2 12
Liideritz Total 16 5 28
Otjiwarongo Female 19 14 17 50
Male 9 4 10 23
Otjiwarongo Total 28 18 27 73
Rundu Female 23 9 10 42
Male 28 14 8 50
Rundu Total 51 23 18 92
Tsumeb Female 19 9 6 34
Male 15 8 7 30
Tsumeb Total 34 17 13 64
Walvis Bay Female 49 31 52 132
Male 44 18 22 84
Walvis Bay Total 93 49 74 216
Grand Total 2 894 444 593 1933
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Table 6.4: Enrolment per Faculty, Qualification Name by Sex, 2024

Faculty Qualification - Number Percentage
Qualification Name

Name Code Female Male Total | Female Male Total

Commerce, | pacIPM Cert. in Procurement Mgmt NQF: 4 2 2 4 0% 0% 0%

?;;izs g | O4NBPR NUST Bridging Programme 12 9 21 1% 1% 1%

Edu 06DTVM Dip: TVET Management NQF: 6 23 28 51 2% 4% 3%
06DTVT Dip: TVET Trainer NQF: 6 123 159 282 11% 21% 15%
07BBIA B.: Business & Information Admin NQF: 7 102 16 118 9% 2% 6%
07BBMN Bachelor of Business Management 141 94 235 12% 12% 12%
07BCMM Bachelor of Communication NQF: 7 52 14 66 4% 2% 3%
07BECO Bachelor of Economics NQF: 7 31 41 72 3% 5% 4%
07BENL Bachelor of English & Linguistics NQF: 7 50 18 68 4% 2% 4%
07BLSC B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt 23 20 43 2% 3% 2%
07BOAC Bachelor of Accounting NQF: 7 79 31 110 7% 1% 6%
07BOSM Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7 2 2 0% 0% 0%
07BPMA Bachelor of Public Management NQF: 7 47 27 74 4% 3% 4%
07BPSM B.: Procurement & Supply Chain Mgmt 109 120 229 9% 16% 12%
07BSMN Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7 3 6 9 0% 1% 0%
07BTRA Bachelor of Transport Management 21 52 73 2% 7% 4%
07HRM Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt 97 37 134 8% 5% 7%
07HRMB Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt 59 14 73 5% 2% 1%
07MARB Bachelor of Marketing NQF: 7 12 10 22 1% 1% 1%
08BENG B: English & Linguistics Honours NQF: 8 14 17 1% 0% 1%
08BERH B.: of Employ & Lab Relations Hons 2 3 5 0% 0% 0%
08BHTH B.: Hospitality & Tourism Mgt. Hons. 1 1 2 0% 0% 0%
08HBBM B. Business Management Honours 125 60 185 11% 8% 10%
08HRM Bachelor of Human Res. Mgmt. Hon 32 4 36 3% 1% 2%

Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu Total 1160 771 1931 100% 100% 100%

Engineering

& Built

Environ 04SMET Intro to Sc, Tech, Engineering & Maths 1 1 2 0% 0% 0%

Engineering & Built Environ Total 1 1 2 0% 0% 0%

Grand Total 1161 772 1933 100% 100% 100%
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Table 6.5: Enrolment per Faculty, Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2024

Faculty Qualification e L. Number
Qualification Name

Name Code Yearl Year2 Year3 Total

Commerce, | 04CIPM Cert. In Procurement Mgmt NQF: 4 4 4

Hu.man 04NBPR NUST Bridging Programme 16 5 21

sciences & | ooy Dip: TVET Management NQF: 6 20 31 51

Edu 06DTVT Dip: TVET Trainer NQF: 6 215 67 282
07BBIA B.: Business & Information Admin NQF: 7 39 34 45 118
07BBMN Bachelor of Business Management NQF:7 86 76 73 235
07BCMM Bachelor of Communication NQF: 7 21 24 21 66
07BECO Bachelor of Economics NQF: 7 18 18 36 72
07BENL Bachelor of English & Linguistics NQF: 7 15 19 34 68
07BLSC B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 7 1 42 43
07BOAC Bachelor of Accounting NQF: 7 110 110
07BOSM Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7 2 2
07BPMA Bachelor of Public Management NQF: 7 30 18 26 74
07BPSM B.:Procurement & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF:7 87 74 68 229
07BSMN Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7 2 2 5 9
07BTRA Bachelor of Transport Management NQF: 7 29 20 24 73
07HRM Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 67 49 18 134
07HRMB Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 6 67 73
07MARB Bachelor of Marketing NQF: 7 22 22
08BENG B: English & Linguistics Honours NQF: 8 17 17
08BERH B.: of Employ & Lab Relations Hons NQF:8 5 5
08BHTH B.: Hospitality & Tourism Mgt. Hons. NQF:8 2 2
08HBBM B. Business Management Honours NQF:8 185 185
08HRM Bachelor of Human Res. Mgmt. Hon NQF: 8 36 36

Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu Total 894 444 593 1931

Engineering

& Built

Environ 04SMET Intro To Sc, Tech, Engineering & Maths 2

Engineering & Built Environ Total 2

Grand Total 894 444 593 1933
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7. SHORT COURSES, EXTERNAL QUALIFICATIONS AND NON-DEGREE PURPOSES

7.1: Enrolment per Faculty Name, Qualification Name by Sex, 2024

Faculty Qualification e e Number Percentage
Qualification Name

Name Code Female Male Total | Female Male Total

Commerce, B. Com International Supply

Human 07BISC Chain Managem 12 6 18 20% 17% 19%

Sciences & | BscC Basic Skills Chef's Certificate 19 4 23 31%  11%  24%

Edu FNLAFR Short Courses - Afrikaans 4 5 9 7% 14% 9%
FNLGER Short Courses - German 3 2% 8% 4%
FNLPOR Short Courses - Portuguese 8% 0% 5%
FNLSPA Short Courses - Spanish 3 7% 8% 7%

Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu Total 45 21 66 74% 58% 68%

Computing

and . CPPB Certllflcate: Python Program. 5 ) 0% 6% 2%

Informatics (Beginner)

-FCl

Computing and Informatics -FCI Total 2 2 0% 6% 2%

Office of

the 999NDP NON-Degree Purposes 16 13 29 26% 36% 30%

Registrar

Office of the Registrar Total 16 13 29 26% 36% 30%

Grand Total 61 36 97 100% 100% 100%
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